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Recommendations Will Consider

APS Boundary Policy (30-2.2)
. . . recommended boundary changes . . . shall 
include, but not be limited to, consideration of 
the following criteria:

-- Efficiency -- Alignment
-- Proximity -- Demographics 
-- Stability -- Contiguity 
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Sibling Transfer Option for 
Washington-Lee

⁻ Recommend that siblings of students who will 
be concurrently enrolled in 9th, 10th, 11th or 
12th grade at WL in the 2017-18 School Year 
be provided sibling transfer (4 years)

⁻ Transportation will be provided (if needed)

⁻ For projections of sibling transfers –
Combined Options  estimate that up to 66% of 
siblings will request transfer to W-L
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Capacity Considerations

– Upcoming internal modifications at Yorktown and 
Wakefield will add 300 seats each

– Distribution of Arlington Tech seats are evenly split 
across each school

– Distribution of additional 1,300 High School seats 
in 2022 evenly split across each school

– Est. 2/3 (66%) eligible siblings will attend W-L
– Capacity utilization can be increased by est. 100 

seats via Master Scheduling options
• e.g. Partial 7/7 use, “Zero” period, and other 

suggestions from 2015 APS Master Plan (online)

– APS can still continue to offer a 120% waiver in all 
Combined Options
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Combined Option 1: 50/50 est.
Wakefield A + Yorktown D

445 students (84 siblings x 66% = 56) 445-56 = Moves 389 Students
• 1502
• 2311
• 2312
• 2313
• 2314
• 2315
• 2401
• 3706
• 4611
• 4612
• 4614
• 4815
• 4816
• 4818
• 4828
• 4829
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Rationale: 
• Focuses on an 

original 
recommendation 
presented to the SB

• Planning units are 
contiguously 
connected

• Continuum from ES 
to MS and MS to HS

• Eliminates island



Combined Option 2: 60/40 est.
Wakefield A (-3706) + Yorktown A-C (West) + Yorktown D (East)

445 students (87 siblings x 66% = 58) 445-58 = 387 Students Moved
• 1302
• 1304
• 2311
• 2312
• 2313
• 2314
• 2315
• 2401
• 4611
• 4612
• 4614
• 4815
• 4816
• 4818
• 4828
• 4829
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Rationale
• Eliminates the island
• Continues MS/HS 

connections 
• Balances refinements 

across county
• Relieves long-term 

projected growth in 
southern portion of 
Arlington County

• Recognizes slower 
growth in Yorktown 
section of County 



Combined Option 3: 60/40 est.
Wakefield A (3 East edge) / Wakefield B (West) + 
Yorktown D (East – 2311) / Yorktown A (N. of Wilson Blvd)

405 students (99 siblings x 66% = 66) 405-66 = 339 Students Moved
• 1201

• 1202

• 1203

• 1304

• 1410

• 1502

• 2312

• 2313

• 2314

• 2315

• 2401

• 4815

• 4818

• 4829
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Rationale:
• Eliminates the island
• Continues MS/HS 

connections 
• Balances refinements 

across county
• Relieves long-term 

projected growth in 
southern portion of 
Arlington County

• Recognizes slower 
growth in Yorktown 
section of County 



Resources and Feedback Options

• Boundary Email: 
apsboundaries@apsva.us

• Boundary Hotline:                    703-228-
6310

• Boundary Webpage
www.apsva.us/APSboundaries/

• School Board Open Office Hours:

– Mondays (5-7 p.m.), Nov. 14, 21, 28

• Public Hearing – Tuesday, Nov. 15
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School Board Decisions

Choose one Combined 
Option 

Approve of Sibling 
Preference
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School Board Deliberations
• Work Session – Wed, Nov. 9 (Wakefield – 7pm)

• Public Hearing – Tue, Nov. 15 (6:30 pm)

• Board Action – Thu, Dec. 1

Boundary Refinement Timeline
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Implementation
• Dec. 12, 2016 – H.S. Information Night

• Jan. 30, 2017 – H.S. Transfer Deadline

• Sept. 2017 – Grade 9 Class

• Sept. 2018 – Grade 9 Class

• Sept. 2019 – Grade 9 Class

• Sept. 2020 – Grade 9 Class
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Questions?



Refinement Option A - REVISED

Wakefield 

(37 siblings x 66% = 25) 

215 students – 25 siblings = 
190 Students Moved

• 3706
• 4611
• 4612
• 4614 
• 4691
• 4815 *
• 4816 *
• 4818 *
• 4828
• 4829 *
* = Added Planning Unit
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Refinement Option B - REVISED

Wakefield 

(59 siblings x 66% = 39)

242 students–39 siblings=
203 Students Moved

• 1201
• 1202
• 1203
• 4612
• 4614
• 4815
• 4828
• 4829
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Refinement Option C - REVISED

Wakefield 

(70 siblings x 66% = 47)

245 students – 47 siblings =
198 Students Moved

• 1201
• 1202
• 1203
• 1205
• 1207
• 3510
• 3706
* = Added Planning Unit
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Refinement Option A - REVISED

Yorktown 

(62 siblings x 66% = 188)

229 students – 41 siblings =
188 Students Moved

• 1302
• 1303
• 1304
• 1410
• 1502
• 3501
• 3502
• 3503
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Refinement Option B - REVISED

Yorktown 

(53 siblings x 66% = 35)

241 students – 35 siblings =
206 Students Moved 

• 1302
• 1303
• 1304
• 1502
• 2312
• 2313
• 2314 
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Refinement Option C - REVISED

Yorktown 

(54 siblings x 66%  = 36)

235 students–36 siblings =
199 Students Moved

• 1302
• 1303
• 1304
• 2312
• 2313
• 2314
• 3501
• 3502
• 3503
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Refinement Option D  - NEW

Yorktown 

(47 siblings x 66% = 31)

231 students – 31 siblings =
200 Students Moved

• 1502
• 2311
• 2312
• 2313
• 2314
• 2315
• 2401
* = Added Planning Unit
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